# 99000000045.



ACCOUNT NO.: 072100000032

REFERENCE: 408233

4656E

140,00 COST LIMIT :

ORDER DATE: October 12, 1999

ORDER TIME : 3:44 PM

ORDER NO. : 408233-010

CUSTOMER NO:

4656E

CUSTOMER: Ms. D. Helen Ford

GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A. GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A.

Suite 2050

111 North Orange Avenue

Orlando, FL 32801

NAME:

DIVERSIFIED INVESTMENTS-

SILK OAK, LLC

### EFFECTIVE DATE:

\_ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

\_ CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Janine Lazzarini

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE please give original riegse give on ymai date.

Katherine Harris Secretary of State

October 13, 1999

CSC

ATTN; JANINE LAZZARINI

SUBJECT: DIVERSIFIED INVESTMENTS - SILK OAK, LLC

Ref. Number: W99000023545

We have received your document for DIVERSIFIED INVESTMENTS - SILK OAK, LLC and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$200.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The total filing fee is only \$160.00, please reduce the cost limit listed and also provide Authorization so that we can deduct the amount from your account.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 199A00049353



### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the limited liability Company is: DIVERSIFIED INVESTMENTS - SILK OAK, LLC.

### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 4340 East West Highway, Suite 206, Bethesda, MD 20814.

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name:

Corporation Service Company

Address:

1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301-2607

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

# ARTICLE IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

**DIVERSE COMMUNITIES, LLC.,** a Delaware Limited Liability Company sole member

By: Diversified Investments - Flozona, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Managing Member of

Diverse Communities/ILC

Name and Title: Barry L. Haase, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Filing Fee: \$125.00 for Articles and Designation of Registered Agent